HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 289 by Representative McFarland

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 15, after "<u>exceed</u>" and before "<u>million</u>" delete "<u>seven</u>" and insert "<u>four</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 20, after "by" and before "For" delete "seven thousand dollars." and insert 5 "four thousand five hundred dollars."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, at the beginning of line 9, delete "<u>awarded</u>" and insert "<u>granted</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, between lines 23 and 24 insert the following:
- "E. No credits shall be granted pursuant to the provisions of this Section on
 or after January 1, 2032.